

PROGRAM NO. 1094-S -- TERM JANUARY 1, 2000, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2000
 TITLE: "BLACK AND COLOR SHORT RUN COPYING"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD		BLUEPRINTS PLUS		BUSINESS SERVICES		COPYTYPE INSTANT PRTG.		CUSTOM PRINTING	
	Boise, ID	Yakima, WA	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	Boise, ID	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. COPYING/PRINTING, LOOSELEAF BINDING, COLLATING, AND DISTRIBUTION: Price per printed page.										
(a) Copying in Black.....	4290000		0.03	128700.00	0.02	85800.00	0.0095	40755.00	0.02	85800.00
(b) Copying in Color.....	5400		0.65	3510.00	0.50	2700.00	0.57	3078.00	0.45	2430.00
II. PAPER: Per 100 leaves.										
(a) White Writing (20-lb.).....	19305		0.60	11583.00	0.60	11583.00	0.80	15444.00	0.78	15057.90
(b) Colored Writing (20-lb.).....	1716		0.70	1201.20	0.75	1287.00	1.20	2059.20	1.10	1887.60
(c) Colored Vellum Cover (65-lb)...	429		2.00	858.00	2.75	1179.75	3.10	1329.90	2.00	858.00
III ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a) Drilling each run, per 100 leaves.....	7800		N/C		0.20	1560.00	0.065	507.00	0.25	1950.00
(b) Shrink-film wrapping each package.....	105		0.15	15.75	0.20	21.00	0.25	26.25	0.50	52.50
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			NET	\$145,867.95	NET	\$104,130.75	1.50\$	\$63,199.35	NET	\$108,036.00
DISCOUNT							20 days	\$947.99		
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			NET	\$145,867.95	NET	\$104,130.75		\$62,251.36	NET	\$108,036.00

☹☹

☹☹

☹☹

☹☹

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	IDAHO BLUEPRINT		MOLECULAR BIOLOGY		PREVIOUS	
	Boise, ID	Amherst, MA	UNIT RATE	COST	Idaho Blueprint	COST
I. COPYING/PRINTING, LOOSELEAF BINDING, COLLATING, AND DISTRIBUTION: Price per printed page.						
(a) Copying in Black.....	4290000		0.009	38610.00	0.04	171600.00
(b) Copying in Color.....	5400		0.50	2700.00	0.18	972.00
II. PAPER: Per 100 leaves.						
(a) White Writing (20-lb.).....	19305		0.90	17374.50	2.50	48262.50
(b) Colored Writing (20-lb.).....	1716		1.20	2059.20	5.20	8923.20
(c) Colored Vellum Cover (65-lb)...	429		3.80	1630.20	7.30	3131.70
III ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a) Drilling each run, per 100 leaves.....	7800		N/C		1.80	14040.00
(b) Shrink-film wrapping each package.....	105		0.10	10.50	0.90	94.50
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			NET	\$62,384.40	NET	\$247,023.90
DISCOUNT						
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			NET	\$62,384.40	NET	\$247,023.90

☹☹

☹☹

☹☹

☹☹

Reviewed By: _____